## **GN1.5**

# Public Works Contract (28 January 2011 v1.1)

#### Section 2.1 Suitability Assessment of Contractors -

Substitution:
 Last line in paragraph deleted

#### Section 2.1.1 Procurement of Specialists

Procurement Options
 Reference to Appendix 1 of ITTW1 has been replaced with Works
 Requirements

### Section 2.1.2 Procurement of Specialists -

- Contractor Input Only: 1. Specialists named by the Contractor: Reference to Section 3.10 replaced with Section 5.10
- Collateral Warranties and Specialist Contractors:
   Sentence added at the end of the first paragraph

#### Section 2.4.1 Insurance Requirements -

Paragraph 'Exclusions' repeated, one paragraph deleted

### Section 2.6.2 Completing the Schedule -

- Schedule Part 1 of PW-CF1 to PW-CF5
   Reference to ARM3 replaced with ARM4 with Supplement 1 to ARM4
- Quantity errors and compensation:
   The last paragraph under Outcome in the table deleted

#### Section 2.7.5 Tender Evaluation Example

 Sample calculations: Footnote added

### Section 3.3.6 Resolving Disputes

New Arbitration Bill:
 This section has been revised

#### Appendix D

References to ARM3 replaced with ARM4 with Supplement 1 to ARM4

#### Appendices D3 – G

 No longer required deleted and replaced with Appendix D3: ARM4 and Supplement 1